IDDLESEX
ATER COMPANY

March 25, 2021

via electronic mail only

Aida Camacho-Welch

Secretary of the Board

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue

3" Floor, Suite 314, PO Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Ref:  In the Matter of the Petition of Middlesex Water Company for
Approval To Change The Levels of Its Purchased Water Adjustment
Clause Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 14:9-7.1, et seq.
BPU Docket No.: WR20110722
OAL Docket No.: PUC 10953-2020S
Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:
Attached for filing with the Board are the revised tariff sheets in the above-reference matter.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

e

Seniof Vice President, Treasurer and
Chief Financial Officer

ABO:mt
Attachments

cc: Service List



MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY
BPU Docket No. WR20110722
OAL Docket No. PUC 10359-2020S

MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY

Jay L. Kooper

Middlesex Water Company
485C Route One South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830
jkooper@middlesexwater.com

A. Bruce O’Connor

Middlesex Water Company
485C Route One South

Suite 400

Iselin, NJ 08830
aboconnor@middlesexwater.com

Robert J. Capko
Middlesex Water Company

485C Route One South

Suite 400
Iselin, NJ 08830
rcapko@middlesexwater.com

Tracy Tyrell

Middlesex Water Company
ttyrell@middlesexwater.com
(electronic only)

Selena Montero

Middlesex Water Company
smontero@middlesexwater.com
(electronic only)

Michele Tilley
Middlesex Water Company

485C Route One South

Suite 400
Iselin, NJ 08830
mtilley@middlesexwater.com

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES/DIVISION OF LAW

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities

Secretary

44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
PO Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

Pamela Owen

Division of Law

Public Utilities Section

R.J. Hughes Justice Complex
25 Market Street

Trenton, NJ 08625
Pamela.Owen@Ilaw.njoag.gov

Kofi Ocansey

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water

44 South Clinton Ave., 9" Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Kofi.Ocansey@bpu.nj.gov

Michael Kammer

Board of Public Utilities
Division of Water

44 South Clinton Ave., 9" Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG
Division of Law

Public Utilities Section

R.J. Hughes Justice Complex

25 Market Street

P.O. Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625
Meliha.Arnautovic@law.njoag.gov

Suzanne Patnaude

Board of Public Utilities

Senior Counsel

44 South Clinton Ave., 9" Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

suzanne.patnaude@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq.
Director

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Susan McClure, Esqg.
Managing Attorney

Water & Wastewater

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov

Brian Lipman, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Marilyn Silva

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
msilva@rpa.nj.gov

* Electronic Mail Only

Robert Henkes

Henkes Consulting

7 Sunset Road

Old Greenwich, CT 06870
rhenkes@optonline.net
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MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY

B.P.U. No. 1-WATER

MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY
TARIFF
for

WATER SERVICE

Applicable in
ALL TERRITORY SUPPLIED BY THE COMPANY

IN CUMBERLAND, MIDDLESEX, MONMOUTH AND UNION COUNTIES

Date of Issue: November 19, 2020 Effective for service
Rendered on and after:
Issued by: Dennis W. Doll, President
485C Route 1 South April 4, 2021
Suite 400
Iselin, New Jersey 08830-0452

Filed pursuant to an Order of the Board of Public Utilities, State of New Jersey dated March 24, 2021, in
Docket No. WR20110722.



MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 33A
Cancelling
B.P.U. No. 1 - WATER Twelfth Sheet No. 33A

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1 (Continued)

GENERAL WATER SERVICE — GS

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (PWAC) CHARGES

A charge of $1.0280 per thousand cubic feet will be made to recover the increased purchased water
costs.

Date of Issue: November 19, 2020 Effective for service
Rendered on and after:
Issued by: Dennis W. Doll, President
485C Route 1 South April 4, 2021
Suite 400
Iselin, New Jersey 08830-0452

Filed pursuant to an Order of the Board of Public Utilities, State of New Jersey dated March 24, 2021, in
Docket No. WR20110722.



MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 40A
Cancelling
B.P.U. No. 1 - WATER Twelfth Sheet No. 40A

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5

SERVICE UNDER CONTRACT - SC

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (PWAC) CHARGES

A charge of $52.67 per million gallons will be made to recover the increased purchased water costs.

Date of Issue: November 19, 2020 Effective for service
Rendered on and after:
Issued by: Dennis W. Doll, President
485C Route 1 South April 4, 2021
Suite 400
Iselin, New Jersey 08830-0452

Filed pursuant to an Order of the Board of Public Utilities, State of New Jersey dated March 24, 2021, in
Docket No. WR20110722.
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